	4-25-2003			
4-22-03 REC		Patent and	tment of Commerce d Trademark Office ATENT	
TO: The Commissioner of Patents and Tra	102430399	iginal documen	t(s) or copy(ies).	
Resubmission (Non-Recordation) Document ID # FINANCE SEC Correction of PTO Error Reel # Frame # Corrective Document	8: 57 Assignment License Conveyance Ty License Merger Security Agr Change of N Other:	eement		
Reel # Frame # Conveying Party(ies) Frame #		Execution Date		
 Oratek Products, Inc. 3. 4. 5. 6. 		January 31, 200		
Mark if Additional Names of Conveying Parties A Receiving Party	Attached			
Name John O. Butler Company Name Address 4635 West Foster Avenue Address Address <u>Chicago</u> <u>Illir</u> City Sta	te/Country	<u>60630</u> Zip Code		
Mark if Additional Names of Receiving Parties A Correspondent Name and Address	ttached			
Barry W. Sufrin, Reg. No. 27,398 Michael Best & Friedrich, LLC 401 North Michigan Avenue Chicago, Illinois 60611 Pages Enter the total number of pages of the a Application Number(s) Enter either the Patent Application Number or the Patent Nu		Telephone: (312) 222-0800 Facsimile: (312) 222-0818 Attorney Docket No. 200700-2016 ed conveyance document including any attachments: Mark if additional numbers attached DO NOT ENTER BOTH numbers for the same property).		
Patent Application Numbers		Patent Numbers		
	D354154			
If this document is being filed together with a new Pa application was signed by the first named executing		e date the patent	Month Day Yea	
Patent Cooperation Treaty (PCT) Enter PCT application number only if a U.S. Application	ion PCT	PCT	PCT	
Number has not been assigned.	PCT	PCT	PCT	
Number of Properties Fee Amount Method of Payment: Enclosed is a check in the amount of \$40.00	Fee Amount for P	e total number of pro		
Charge Deposit Account No. 50-1965 Authorization to Charge Additional Fees to D Statement and Signature				
To the best of my knowledge and belief, the fore tyte copy of the original document. Charges to c	going information is true leposit account are autho	and correct and any prized, as indicated h	attached copy is a erein.	
			April 16, 2003	
Name of Person Signing	Signature		Date	
/2003 GTON11 00000088 0354154 :8021 60.00 GP				

PATENT REEL: 013974 FRAME: 0777

ASSIGNMENT OF PATENTS AND PATENT APPLICATIONS

This assignment is made effective $\exists A \lambda A H \gamma 3 \lfloor 2003 \rfloor$, between ORATEK PRODUCTS INC., A Canadian corporation located and doing business at 3495 Laird Road #12, Mississauga, Ontario, Canada L5L 5S5, (hereinafter referred to as "Assignor") and JOHN O. BUTLER COMPANY, a Delaware corporation located and doing business at 4635 West Foster Avenue, Chicago, Illinois 60630 (hereinafter referred to as "Assignee").

WITNESSETH:

WHEREAS, Assignor owns the following design registration (hereinafter "the Design Patent"):

United States design patent no. D354154.

NOW THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, receipt of which is hereby acknowledged by Assignor:

1. Assignor declares that it is the owner of all right, title, and interest in the Design Patent.

2. Assignor hereby agrees to assign and assigns to Assignee, its successors and assigns, absolutely and forever all its right, title and interest to the Design Patent.

3. Assignor further assigns to Assignee all its rights to sue for any past infringements of the Design Patent and to recover any and all damages and awards for such infringements.

4. Assignor further covenants and agrees that it will, upon demand of Assignee, its successors or assigns, and without further consideration, execute any and all papers necessary or deemed to be necessary by Assignee or its successors or assigns to be a complete fulfillment of the intent and purpose of this Assignment.

PATENT REEL: 013974 FRAME: 0778

be executed by their duly authorized officers.

ASSIGNOR: ORATEK PRODUCTS INC.

By: RACEY Name: RESIDEN Title: <u>20 5</u> Date: ancen ACCEPTED BY ASSIGNEE: **JOHN O. BUTLER COMPANY** By:

Name: AN DESCA

Vice Meside Title: Date: